

MRF LIMITED
 CIN: L25111TN1999PLC004306
 Regd. Office: No. 114, Grams Road, Chennai 600 006
 Tel.: 944-2829277, Fax: 91-44-2829587
 Email: mrfshare@mrfmail.com
 Website: www.mrfires.com

NOTICE is hereby given that the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 8th November, 2018 has fixed 20th November, 2018 as the Record Date for the purpose of payment of Interim Dividend of Rs.3/- per equity share declared for the financial year ending 31st March, 2019.

For MRF LIMITED
S DHANVANTH KUMAR
 Company Secretary
 Place : Chennai
 Date : 13.11.2018

HIMADRI CREDIT & FINANCE LIMITED
 CIN : L65921WB1994PLC062875
 Regd.Off : 23A, Netaji Subhas Road, 8th Floor, Kolkata - 700 001.
 Email: hctf@himadri.com, Website: www.himadricredit.in Ph No: (033) 2230-4363/ 9953

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2018 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended		Corresponding Three months ended		Year to date figures for the current period ended		Year to date figures for the previous period ended		Year ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
		30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations (net)	38.33	27.82	37.04	66.15	46.10	153.14			
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	4.54	(5.88)	10.43	(1.34)	12.13	39.64			
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	4.54	(5.88)	10.43	(1.34)	12.13	39.64			
4	Equity Share Capital	300.02	300.02	300.02	300.02	300.02	300.02			
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	487.91 *	487.91 *	448.27 **	487.91 *	448.27 **	487.91 *			
6	Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) : Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	0.15	(0.20)	0.35	(0.04)	0.40	1.32			

* - as on 31.03.2018, ** - as on 31.03.2017

NOTES:-
 1) The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on November 13, 2018. The Limited Review of these results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2018 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
 2) AS-17 pertaining to Segment Reporting is not applicable to the Company.
 3) The Statutory Auditor of the Company has issued an unqualified review report on the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2018.
 4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website at www.himadricredit.in.
 5) The figures of the previous period/year have been re-grouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the classification for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2018.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
BANKEY LAL CHOUDHARY
 Managing Director
 (DIN: 00173792)
 Place: Kolkata
 Date: 13th November, 2018

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that, Mrs. **Prema Govindro Bellary** the owner along with Mr. **Deepak Govindro Bellary** of Flat No. J/704, Gokul Garden (G-N) CHS Ltd., Thakur Complex, Akuri Road, Kandivli (E), Mumbai 400 101, died on 05/03/2016 and her son **Mr. Deepak Govindro Bellary** has applied for the membership of the society.

We hereby invite claims or objections from the heir or heirs or other claimant or claimants/ objector or objectors to the transfer of the said shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the publication of this notice with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his/her/their claims/objections for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society. If no claims/objections are received within the period prescribed above, the society shall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society in such manner as is provided under the bye laws of the society.

Legal Remedies
 Advocates, High Court
 Office No.15, 2nd Floor
 Sujat Mansion, S. V. Road,
 Andheri (W), Mumbai 58.
 Place: Mumbai
 Ph: 26244850/26248632
 Date: 14/11/2018

B & A LIMITED
 CIN - L01132AS1915PLC000200
 Regd. Office : Indu Bhawan, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Jorhat - 785 001
 E-mail : contact@baroahs.in; Website : www.baroahs.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018 (Rs. in Lakhs)

SI No.	PARTICULARS	3 months ended	12 months ended	3 months ended
		30.09.2018 Unaudited	31.03.2018 Audited	30.09.2017 Unaudited
1)	Total Income from Operations	4,850.19	12,265.56	4,288.01
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,522.31	779.41	1,536.52
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,522.31	779.41	1,536.52
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,522.31	604.87	1,536.52
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,522.31	584.39	1,536.52
6)	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	310.00	310.00	310.00
7)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		5,238.98	
8)	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic (Rs.)	49.11	19.51	49.57
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	49.11	19.51	49.57

NOTES:-
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.baroahs.com).

By order of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
Somnath Chatterjee
 Managing Director
 Place: Kolkata
 Date: 13th November, 2018

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given to the public at large that my client named Mr. Pankaj Mehra is owner of Flat No. 004, Ground floor, Building No. A-1, Shrutu Park CHSL, Balkum, Thane carpet area admeasuring about 533 sq.ft having its Reg. No. TNA/(TNA)/HSG/(TC) 5117/92-93 lying, being and situated at Dhokali Naka, Kolshet Road, Thane (W) - 400 607 bearing Taluka Thane Dist. Thane. This property was purchased by Bishan Swaroop Mehra and Sons (HUF) (B.S. Mehra) from M/s Shrutu Builders, vide an agreement which is Registered in the office of the Sub-Registrar office Thane via registration no. TNA-1-307/1995, Deed of Dissolution between Bishan Swaroop Mehra "HUF" and 1) Shakuntala Mehra 2) Arun Kumar Mehra 3) Ashwani Kumar Mehra 4) Pankaj Kumar Mehra was dissolved on 3rd April, 2010 which was notarized. Bishan Swaroop Mehra expired on 16-11-2017 leaving behind him 1) Shakuntala Mehra (Wife) 2) Arun Kumar Mehra (Son) 3) Ashwani Kumar Mehra (Son) 4) Pankaj Kumar Mehra (Son) as his legal heirs. 1) Shakuntala Mehra 2) Arun Kumar Mehra 3) Ashwani Kumar Mehra will be considered as "The Confirming Party" when the property would be sold by Mr. Pankaj Mehra to 1) Mrs. Jharna Mandal 2) Mr. Vicky Mandal 3) Mrs. Payal Mandal and the Share Certificate of Flat No 004 bearing its Member Registration No 4, Shares from 516-520 are still in the name of Transferor.

If anyone finds the allotment document or any person(s) having any claim in respect of the above referred property or part thereof by way of sale, exchange, mortgage, charge, gift, maintenance, inheritance, possession, lease, tenancy, sub tenancy, lien, license, hypothecation, transfer of title or beneficial interest under any trust, any gift deed, will, mortgage, or any type of claim in respect of above said property for claiming the title of the property, please file objection within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice. For filing of objection in writing, address is as below.

(Adv. Aditya H. Gade)
 High Court, Mumbai
 401, Gajanan Commercial Complex,
 Above Global Computer Centre,
 Near Cidco Bus Stop,
 Thane (West) - 400601

DECCAN CEMENTS LIMITED
 CIN: L26942TG1979PLC002500
 Regd. Office: "Deccan Chambers", 6-3-666/B, Somajiguda, Hyderabad - 500082.
 Ph: 040-23310168 Fax: 040-23318366 Email: info@deccancements.com Website: www.deccancements.com

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30.09.2018 (Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended 31.03.2018
		30.09.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	
1	Total income from Operations	16438.50	13702.37	32782.20	29787.80	59837.67
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	1586.09	1468.65	3366.32	3273.64	6084.30
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1586.09	1468.65	3366.32	3273.64	6084.30
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1018.44	950.99	2152.96	2089.87	3854.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1018.44	950.99	2152.96	2089.87	3810.87
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	700.38	700.38	700.38	700.38	700.38
7	Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	35835.94
8	Earnings Per Share (Rs.5/- each)					
	1. Basic :	7.27	6.79	15.37	14.92	27.52
	2. Diluted :	7.27	6.79	15.37	14.92	27.52

NOTES:
 a) The above results for the quarter and half year were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 13 November, 2018.
 b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2018 with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites i.e. Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.deccancements.com).

for DECCAN CEMENTS LIMITED
 P Parvathi
 Managing Director
 Place : Hyderabad
 Date : November 13, 2018

NSE
 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
 'Exchange Plaza', Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following trading member of the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (Exchange) has requested for the surrender of its trading membership of the Exchange:

Sr. No.	Name of the Trading Member	SEBI Regn. No.	Last Date for filing complaints
1.	Jagruti Securities Ltd.	INB230638336	28-Nov-2018
		INF230638336	

The constituents of the above-mentioned trading member are hereby advised to lodge immediately complaints, if any, against the above trading member on or before the last date for filing complaints as mentioned above and no such complaint filed beyond this period will be entertained by the Exchange against the above mentioned trading member and it shall be deemed that no such complaints exist against the above mentioned trading member or such complaint, if any, shall be deemed to have been waived. The complaints filed against the above trading member will be dealt with in accordance with the Rules, Bye-laws and Regulations of the Exchange / NSCC. The complaints can be filed online at www.nseindia.com>Domestic Investors>Complaints>Register an E-complaint. Alternatively, the complaint forms can be downloaded from www.nseindia.com>Domestic Investors>Complaints>Register a complaint offline>Complaints against Trading Members or may be obtained from the Exchange office at Mumbai and also at the Regional Offices.

For National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
 Sd/-
 Associate Vice President
 Compliance
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: 14th November, 2018

NIFTY 50 Stock of the nation

NOTICE

SBI MUTUAL FUND
 A PARTNER FOR LIFE

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM TO THE STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION / SCHEME INFORMATION DOCUMENT(S) / KEY INFORMATION MEMORANDUM(S) OF SCHEME(S) OF SBI MUTUAL FUND

Changes in Fund Management responsibilities of the Schemes of SBI Mutual Fund

Investors are requested to note that the following Schemes of SBI Mutual Fund will now be managed as under:

Scheme Name(s)	Fund Manager(s)
SBI Infrastructure Fund	Mrs. Nidhi Chawla
SBI Long Term Advantage Fund – Series I, II & III	Mr. Richard D'souza

All other terms and conditions of the Schemes remain unchanged. This addendum forms an integral part of the Statement of Additional Information / Scheme Information Document(s) / Key Information Memorandum(s) of the above Scheme(s) of SBI Mutual Fund as amended from time to time.

For SBI Funds Management Private Limited
 Sd/-
Ashwani Bhatia
 Managing Director & CEO
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: November 13, 2018

Asset Management Company:
SBI Funds Management Private Limited
 (A Joint Venture between SBI & AMUNDI) (CIN: U65990MH1992PTC065289)
 Trustee: SBI Mutual Fund Trustee Company Pvt. Ltd. (CIN: U65991MH2003PTC138496)
 Sponsor: State Bank of India
 Regd. Office: 9th Floor, Crescenzo, C - 38 & 39, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051. • Tel.: 91-22-61793000 • Fax: 91-22-67425687
 E-mail: partnerforlife@sbfm.com • Website: www.sbfm.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

SBFMF/2018/NOV/03

LOTUS EYE HOSPITAL AND INSTITUTE LIMITED
 CIN: L85110TZ1997PLC007783
 Regd. Office: SF No.770/12, Avinashi Road, Civil Aerodrome Post, Coimbatore – 641 014.
 Tel: 91 0422 4229900. Fax: 91 0422 4229933.
 E-MAIL: info@lotuseye.org, WEBSITE: www.lotuseye.org

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF -YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half - Year Ended		Year Ended 31-03-2018 (Audited)
	30-09-2018 (Unaudited)	30-06-2018 (Unaudited)	30-09-2017 (Unaudited)	30-09-2018 (Unaudited)	30-09-2017 (Unaudited)	
1 Total income for the period	937.35	1,033.03	971.37	1,970.39	1,968.64	3,888.57
2 Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	3.68	52.99	48.17	56.67	143.01	166.06
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	4.61	55.05	51.34	59.66	143.50	174.67
4 Other Comprehensive Income, net of Income Tax	1.17	1.17	(0.30)	2.34	(0.70)	8.74
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	5.78	56.23	51.04	62.00	142.80	183.41
6 Equity Share Capital	2,079.63	2,079.63	2,079.63	2,079.63	2,079.63	
7 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
Basic :	0.02	0.26	0.25	0.29	0.69	0.84
Diluted:	0.02	0.26	0.25	0.29	0.69	0.84

NOTES:
 1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 12th November, 2018. Limited Review of the above results has been carried out by statutory auditors.
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter/Half year ended September, 30 2018 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com and the Company's website refractive.lotuseye.org (The main website www.lotuseye.org, is under maintenance).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
LOTUS EYE HOSPITAL AND INSTITUTE LIMITED
 Sd/- **Dr. S.K.Sundaramoorthy**
 Managing Director
 Coimbatore
 12.11.2018

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that, Mrs. **Lata K. Shah** owner of Flat No. 23/A, Juhu Sun-N-Sea CHS Ltd., 33B, Juhu Road, Juhu, Mumbai 400 049, died on 07/09/2013 and her son **Mr. Yashesh K. Shah** has applied for the membership of the society.

We hereby invite claims or objections from the heir or heirs or other claimant or claimants/ objector or objectors to the transfer of the said shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the publication of this notice with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his/her/their claims/objections for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society. If no claims/objections are received within the period prescribed above, the society shall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society in such manner as is provided under the bye laws of the society.

Legal Remedies
 Advocates, High Court
 Office No.15, 2nd Floor
 Sujat Mansion, S. V. Road,
 Andheri (W), Mumbai 58.
 Ph: 26244850/26248632
 Place: Mumbai
 Date : 14/11/2018

ADHUNIK INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 CIN : L27100WB1979PLC032200 | E-mail- investors@adhunigroup.co.in
 14, N.S. ROAD, 2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA 700 011 | Tel: 91 33 30517100; Fax: 91 33 22890285

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018 (Rs. in Lacs except for EPS)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			SIX MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED 31/03/2018 (Audited)
		30/09/2018 (Unaudited)	30/06/2018 (Unaudited)	30/09/2017 (Unaudited)	30/09/2018 (Unaudited)	30/09/2017 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations (net)	15,565.61	16,660.38	13,118.84	32,225.99	22,026.89	48,787.58
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	62.69	369.63	15.76	432.32	21.87	697.69
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	62.69	369.63	15.76	432.32	21.87	697.69
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	58.64	263.02	15.44	321.66	22.79	486.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	58.64	263.09	15.00	321.73	22.16	485.47
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	6,307.47
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (*Not Annualised)						
	(a) Basic	*0.13	*0.56	*0.03	*0.69	*0.05	1.04
	(b) Diluted	*0.13	*0.56	*0.03	*0.69	*0.05	1.04

NOTES :
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 are available on the website of Stock Exchange(s) at (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.cse-india.com) and also on the website of the Company at www.adhunikinstruments.com.
 2) The Company does not have any Exceptional & Extraordinary items to report in the above periods.

By Order of the Board
 Sd/- **Jugal Kishore Agarwal**
 Managing Director
 DIN : 00227460
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 13.11.2018

IMP POWERS LTD.
 Regd. Office : Survey No. 263/3/2/2, Sayali Village, Umerkuin Road, Silvassa 396230, Dadra Nagar Haveli (U. T.)
 CIN: L31300DN1961PLC000232

Extract of statement of Unaudited Financial results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2018 (Rs in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-2018	30-Jun-2018	31-Mar-2018	30-Sep-2018	30-Jun-2018	30-Sep-2017
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation	7,671.42	8,621.22	10,591.51	16,292.64	16,109.05	45,121.90
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Exceptional Items)	5.07	49.50	342.81	54.57	(288.80)	772.28
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	5.07	49.50	342.81	54.57	(288.80)	772.28
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	3.73	33.64	352.79	37.37	(270.18)	546.21
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ to attributable of share Holders	4.73	34.64	351.98	39.37	(271.80)	542.22
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per share)	863.66	863.66	863.66	863.66	863.66	863.66
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet date	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (before Extraordinary Item) (of 10/- each)						
	Basic Rs.	0.04	0.39	4.08	0.43	(3.13)	6.32
	Diluted Rs.	0.04	0.39	4.08	0.43	(3.13)	6.32
9	Earning Per Share (after Extraordinary Item) (of 10/- each)						
	Basic Rs.	0.04	0.39	4.08	0.43	(3.13)	6.32
	Diluted Rs.	0.04	0.39	4.08	0.43	(3.13)	6.32

NOTES
 1) The above unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13th November, 2018. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the results.
 2) The Company is primarily engaged in the business of Electrical products like Power & Distribution Transformers, its parts and Hydro projects which together constitute a single segment accordance with in the Accounting